
,6
ffirw

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

DOSTI PINNACLE, PLOT NO 104 &105, 1 ST FLOOR, ROAD NO 22, ABOVE NEW PASSPORT OFFICE

WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, THANE WEST _ 4OO5O4

TeI : 022 - 61171506, EmaiI:reullv*[yf-$thS$*.S^S&nSfebm$}1$s$1

SALE NOTICE

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL

ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY

INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULEs, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the below

described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured creditor, the symbolic possession of which tras been

taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 10.04.2023 ior

recovery of Rs. 17,03,838.78 (as on 01.03.2023 plus interest and charges from 0L.03.2023) towards accotrnt no

54677730000139 Of MR. ANWAR ALI ANIS AHMED SHAIKH AND MRS. SHAIKH SAFINABANO ANWAR ALI RCSidiNg At]41'

ANSAR NAGAR, IiEAR I'vltRCHAT SIZING BHIWANDITHANE '4013A2'

5L

No

Date:01.03.2023
Place: Thane

Description o{ ProPertY Reserve Price
I

I

I

l Residential Premises owned by Mr. ANWAR ALI ANIS AHMED Rs.1?,28,000

Flat No. 2, Ground Floor, House No. 741, Survey No.96, Hissa

Dist Thane.

Boundaries: I\orth- Gulzar Nagar, South - D.P road, East- Athahar

_L_ .-_: _-- .

The Earnest Money O"pnt't tt.r.tt n" O"pot,t"d on or before 05.04.2023 upto 5'00 p.m. Details of EMD and other

documents to be subrr.ritted to service provider on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m. Date of lnspection of propertres

on 03.04.20?3 with prior appoirrtment with Authorized Officer. Date up to which documents can be deposited witl.l tt.rc

bank is 05.04.2023.
For detailed terms arrd conditions of the sale, please refer the Iink "E-Auction" provided in Canara Banl<'s rvel-'."t'-

(Wt{\rydil_itar,,.lb.rr.,.[ i:q1r1) or may contact Mr.Mukesl.r Madhul<ar Thakre Manager Bhiwandi Branclr, (rrrotr nc'

91996701.6670) ernail id : ;b.l a]4b7-fOt;tm[.f,*j]il-k,qary during office hours on any working daV or the service provider rvtl:;

C1 lndia pvt Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122'-'i:

(Contact No +91 724 13A2020/21/22123124, Mob No 9594597555 s!$pQ*slb-ai]1'i]-i.Ltj--!ii]"|l,:r,ir,',lr'll;

ilffiI Canara Bank

\

l+utrpBlsjP,qrHcEn

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THA,I\,iI

'*

-i f aro"tt
Money
Deposit

[n;r,zzroo

Lql"ee:"1 €,3Y,j.lir'':|,,qi i.'llLU,rqrn.

-l
I

,

I

I

I

l



Mfl"%ffifu?.3wMwbwmryw,uw-1JW\iffi-@..3L.,,*r:ffiwh,,,H.w',ry€.i,,@fow6*,trs''€

DETAILED E NOTICE DATED 01.03.2023

Nanre and Address of the Secured Creditor CANARA BANK, BHIWANDI II (15467) BRANCH,

KADBHANE BLDG,95, THANDGEALI, NEAR

NAZRANA CINEMA,BHIWANDI DIST THANE _

421302.

Borrower: Mr. Anwar Ali Anis Ahmed Shaikh And

Mrs. Shaikh Safinabano Anvrar r\li Residing At 741,
Ansar Nagar, Near Merchat Sizing Bhiwandi Thane -

401302.

Guarantor: Shaikh Qarnar AIi Anis Ahmed 604/2,

Gulzar Nagar, Near Auliya Masjid, Bhiwandi Thane

421302.
Rs. L7,03,838.78 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs

Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight and

Paise Seventy Eight Only) Plus lnterest And

Charses From 01.03.2023

a

b

c.

Mode of Auction
Details Auction Service Provider
Date & Time of Auction

E - Auction
M/S C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd

fi.A4.2O23 (11.00 AM To 12.00 PM)

(With unlimited Extension Of 5 Min. Duration
Each Till The Conclr-rsion Of The Sale).

Reserve Price As per sale Notice ,

Other Terms and Conditions:
a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the wel:site

h||ps:/lwww.harrkcaucti*ns.corn. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before tal<ing

part irr the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prlor appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates mentioned in Sale

N oti ce.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may

lmprove their offer further during auction process with the multiple of Rs. 10,000/-
d EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft

Officer, Canara Bank, BHIWANDI-ll Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS I NEFT/

of account oI Canara Bank, A/c name-SL - OL -PARI(lNG Gl, Alc number -2A9)72434,
nilu'6r1''olrbetb8frl$idbzs rp to 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to

provrder on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m.

e. After payr11ent of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/d.'t;:ils
rili;ir ori ot befor6@*i}4rffifl8:up to 5.00 p.m to Canara Banl<, BHIWANDI-ll Branch by hand or by email.

r. Denand Draft / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf pard through RTGS/NEFI , acl<nowledgement receillt

thereof with UTR No.

ii. Photocoples of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these documents irr

original to the Banl< at the time of mal<ing payment o{ balance amount of 25% of bici arilor-rnt.

iii. Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, EmaillD.

iv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

f. Th.- intending bidders should register their names at portal l.t[U:liy:iUlw,i:iltiiii-];lUi,tii"ii];ir.l;- and get their

UserlD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may;rvail online trarning on E-auction from the service

provider M/s C1 india Pvt. ttd.,UdyogVihar, Plrase-2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 3Ol Gurgaon Haryana

iiri i220i5 (coIltact No -i91 1,24 4A2O2O/21.122/23124,|'r]ob No9594597555 r....lpit$Ii!:liini:lili:li? llllo{li,!.$ill;
lr rylilb.tl* wti ir (.1: c J. i rrtl i a.com )

g. EIVlD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them after 24 lrours of Bidding Process
' Completed and within 7 worl<ing days. Tlre EMD shall not carry any interest.

Name and Address of Borrower(s) I
Gu a rantor(s)

i

in favour of Authorized
'Funds Transfer to credit
ilSC Code CNR80015464
be submitted to service

';

Total Liabllities as on 01.03.2023

1.



fr*;;J.;;"rld ;;;*"nce at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples

L

L

k

t.

of Rs.10,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'online' auction

shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subjecl to

confirmation of the same by the secured creditor. i
The strccessful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD alreadV paid), immediately on

declarirrg him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the c.iate oI corlfirrraliotr oi:,tie:

by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shali be

forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposit madc by hinr shall be forfeited by the

Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up [or sale again.

For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lal<hs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will have to dedtrct

TDS at the rate !o/o on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate of the Bank.

All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne bv the

successful bidder only.

There is no encumbrance in the property to the l<nowledge of the Bank. successful Bidder is liable to palr 3ll

society dues, municipal taxes / Panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges, duties and t:'xes

whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subiect property.

Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel"or vary the terms and conditions of e - auciion

without assigning any reason thereof.
ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e* auction,

they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai circle office or Regional office, Thane who, as a facilitating center sirali

mal<e necessary arrangements.
o. For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, BandraKurla Complcx, Circlr:

Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office,,Dosti Pinnacle, Plot No 104 & 105,1 st Floor, R'rad

No 22, Above Nerv Passport Office, Wafle lndustrial Estate Thane West 400604 p6 p6 +91 222691,71,506, Email '

recoveryrothane@canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the service

provider M/s. C1 lndia pvt. Ltd, UdyogVihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Buildin!, Building no. 301, Gurgaon,

l-taryana pincocJe - l2ZOtS (Contact 6e. +91 124 43O2O2O 121"/ 22 / 23 I 24, Mob No 9594597555 Em.ril :

sr.iirr){:f i,'.!!ilninl((',.iiiclicl.t;'.t+ttt ;hjUf$lgqfC.qlgOi:li'5liq;onl

m.

SPECtAL TNSTRUCTION /CAUTION :

Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara bank

the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, Power failure, etc ) on the part oi

bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all

necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up, power supply and whatever else required so that they

able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Bank

rlor
tire:

| !1e

are

i

l

i

l

I

l

I

Place: Thane

Date: 01.03.2023 Authorized Officer
Canara Bank,

Regional Office, Thane

t

V

AUTHONISED SfEM

n.


